1 21737-0390, Rev. B
10-16-2003
OCP    DTR-1250-SM-GB-I
  5V GBIC Long Distance Single Mode Transceivers
The DTR-1250-SM-GB-I product family of GBICs provides
long haul, single mode solutions for 1000BASE-LX Gigabit
Ethernet ports in a networking switch. OCP offers four
distance options to support 42km, 68km, 72km and 80km

6101 Variel Avenue, Woodland Hills, CA 91367, Tel.: 818-251-7100, FAX: 818-251-7111, www.ocp-inc.com
© 2003, Optical Communication Products, Inc.
Ordering Information
Model Name Nominal Wavelength Optical Link Power Budget Distance1
DTR-1250-SM-GB-H3-I 1310nm 19dB min. 42km2
DTR-1250-SM-GB-H5-I 1550nm 21dB min. 68km3
DTR-1250-SM-GB-H7-I 1550nm 22dB min. 72km3
DTR-1250-SM-GB-H8-I 1550nm 24dB min. 80km3
1The indicated transmission distance is for guidelines only, not guaranteed. The exact distance is dependent on the fiber loss, connector and
 splice loss, and allocated system penalty. Longer distances can be supported if the optical link power budget is satisfied.
2Assuming a total connector and splice loss of 2dB, total system penalty of 2dB and fiber cable loss of 0.35dB/km.
3Assuming a total connector and splice loss of 2dB, total system penalty of 2dB and fiber cable loss of 0.25dB/km.